UK – Ardo NV recalls Ardo Fruitberry mix because Hepatitis A has been found in the product.

FSA

Ardo NV is recalling Ardo Fruitberry mix because Hepatitis A has been found in the product, which makes the product unsafe to eat.

Product details

Ardo Fruitberry mix
Pack size 1kg
Lot number 58622130
Best before November 2024
Ardo Fruitberry mix
Pack size 1kg
Lot number 58622131
Best before November 2024
Ardo Fruitberry mix
Pack size 2.5kg
Lot number 58622131
Best before May 2024

Risk statement

This product is contaminated with Hepatitis A. Symptoms caused by Hepatitis A usually include fever, nausea, abdominal cramps, diarrhoea, dark-coloured urine and jaundice (a yellowing of the skin).

Action taken by the company

Ardo is recalling the above product. Point of sale notices will be displayed in all retail stores that are selling this product. These notices explain to customers why the product is being recalled and tell them what to do if they have bought the product. Please see the attached notice.

Our advice to consumers

If you have bought this product do not eat it. Instead, return it to the store from where it was bought for a full refund.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out /  Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out /  Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out /  Change )

Connecting to %s